Form PTO-1595 RI 02	-26-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings⇔⇔	
)2678638 .ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) TURCOTTE, Julie 2) BAILLARGEON, Guy	Name: BAINS ULTRA INC.
3) BUSQUE, François 4) BARON, Stéphane 5) OUELLETTE, Denise Anne	5.7
6) DEMERS, Rénald	Themal Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 956, Chemin Olivier
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St-Nicolas
☐ Other	State: Québec, Canada Zip: G7A 2N1
Execution Date: February 4, and 6, 2004	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	199353 e execution date of the application is: February 4, and 6, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Application filed herewith X	
Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: *
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total foo (27.00D 2.44)
OGILVY RENAULT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1981 McGill College Avenue, Suite 1600	☐ Enclosed
Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3A 2Y3	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel.: (514) 845-7126	8. Deposit account number: 19-5113
Fax: (514) 288-8389	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fee should be charged to our
	deposit account.
Agent Docket No.: 10833-13US GH/mb	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	\$000s
Guy Houle, Reg. No. 24,971	February 16, 2004
-	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail vocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

02/25/2004 LMUELLER 00000218 195113 29199353

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0165

UNIVERSAL

ASSIGNMENT OF INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

I/We, (1) TURCOTTE, Julie; (2) BAILLARGEON, Guy; (3) BUSQUE, François; (4) BARON,		
Stéphane; (5) OUELLETTE, Denise Anne; and (6) DEMERS, Rénald		
whose full post office address(es) is(are) (1) 47 rue Giguère, Scott, Quebec G0S 3G0,		
Canada; (2) 98 de Chablis, St-Etienne de Lauzon, Quebec G6J 1Z8, Canada; (3) 32 rue des Peupliers,		
St-Etienne de Lauzon, Quebec G6J 1N2, Canada; (4) 7481 de Lasarcelle, Charny, Quebec G6Y 3R3,		
Canada; (5) 5505 de Troubadour, Apt 3, Charny, Quebec G6X 3C6, Canada; and (6) 11 Heppell,		
Breakeyville, Quebec G0S 1E1, Canada,		
consideration of the payment of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged, have and by these presents, do hereby sell and assign to BAINS ULTRA INC. , whose		
full post office address(es) is(are) 956 Chemin Olivier, St-Nicolas (Québec) G7A 2N1, Canada, all		
my/our right, title and interest in Canada, in and to my/our industrial design relating to a BATHING		
<u>TUB</u> as fully described in the application for an industrial design for such a design and all my/our		
corresponding right, title and interest in and to any industrial design which may issue therefor.		
The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of OGILVY RENAULT of 1981 McGill College Avenue,		
Suite 1600, Montréal, Québec, Canada, H3A 2Y3, the power to insert on this assignment any further		
information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for		
recordation of this document.		
SIGNED at, this, day of _Feurier, 2004.		
Julie TURCOTTE		
Ali Tues		
Signature of Assignor Signature of Witness		

Signature of Assignor

- NICOLAS, this 4 day of For SIGNED at

Signature of Assignor

[SOR.PAT.FORM 104 - 10/2001]

Renald DEMER

PATENT REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 02/17/2004